
Rutgers-Newark (8-12) -vs- TCNJ (11-10)
3/29/2026 at Ewing, N.J. (George Ackerman Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Austin Hanni (2-0)
Loss: Joshua Warming (1-3)
HBP: Joshua Warming, Jack Reardon
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 87   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Rutgers-Newark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1
TCNJ 2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 X 6 12 0

Rutgers-Newark 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gilroy Prial lf 5 0 2 0 0 0 0
Trevor Wallace 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Michael Weinbel ss 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Joseph Bernardo c 5 0 0 0 0 1 3
RJ Kernan 1b 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
Daniel Fedorco rf 2 0 1 1 2 0 0
Malik Little dh 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
Jonathan Jerez 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Matthew Torreto cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 5
Joshua Warming p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Hagen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 1 4 1 8 6 12

SH: Trevor Wallace (1)
HBP: Michael Weinbel (1)
E: Joshua Warming (1)

TCNJ 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack O'Donnell rf 5 1 1 1 0 1 0
Brian Lovaglio c 4 1 2 3 1 0 0
Michael Contiliano 2b 5 1 2 0 0 2 1
Tyler Provost lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Jake Carter cf 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Braden Dromboski 1b/3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Chris Salmon dh 3 1 2 0 1 1 2
    Andrew Pearson 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joe Tammaro 3b/ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Jesse Beer ss/p 3 2 1 0 1 0 2
Jack Reardon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Hanni p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Perry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jalen Maharaja p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 6 12 6 3 5 9

2B: Michael Contiliano (1); Chris Salmon (2); Jesse Beer (1)
SH: Joe Tammaro (1)
SB: Michael Contiliano (1); Joe Tammaro (1)
HBP: Tyler Provost (1)
PO: Jake Carter (1)

Rutgers-Newark IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Joshua Warming (L, 1-3) 5.1 9 6 5 3 2 1 0 1 0 24 29 10 4 106
Luke Hagen 2.2 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 10 10 3 1 49
Totals 12 6 5 3 5 1 0 1 0 34 39 13 5 155

TCNJ IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Reardon 3.0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 10 13 4 2 55
Austin Hanni (W, 2-0) 2.0 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 6 10 2 3 39
Tyler Perry 2.1 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 8 11 3 3 39
Jalen Maharaja 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 9
Jesse Beer 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 3 16
Totals 4 1 1 8 6 1 0 1 0 30 40 9 12 158



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 1st RUT TCN
Gilroy Prial flied out to lf (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Trevor Wallace struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBS). 0 0
Michael Weinbel flied out to lf (0-2 SK). 0 0

TCNJ - Bottom of 1st RUT TCN
Jack O'Donnell struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBKFFS). 0 0
Brian Lovaglio walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 0 0
Michael Contiliano doubled to center field (1-2 FBFF); Brian Lovaglio advanced to third. 0 0
Tyler Provost hit by pitch (3-2 BKKBH). 0 0
Jake Carter singled through the left side, 2 RBI (0-2 FK); Tyler Provost advanced to second; Michael
Contiliano scored; Brian Lovaglio scored. 0 2
Braden Dromboski fouled out to 1b (0-2 KF). 0 2
Chris Salmon struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 0 2

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 2nd RUT TCN
Joseph Bernardo flied out to cf to right center (3-2 KKBBBF). 0 2
RJ Kernan walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 2
Daniel Fedorco walked (3-2 BBKKBFB); RJ Kernan advanced to second. 0 2
Malik Little struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 2
Jonathan Jerez grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBFF). 0 2

TCNJ - Bottom of 2nd RUT TCN
Joe Tammaro grounded out to p (0-2 KF). 0 2
Jesse Beer doubled to right field (2-2 BKKB). 0 2
Jack O'Donnell popped up to ss (0-0). 0 2
Brian Lovaglio singled through the left side, RBI (0-2 KK); Jesse Beer scored. 0 3
Michael Contiliano flied out to cf to left center (2-0 BB). 0 3

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 3rd RUT TCN
Matthew Torreto struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 0 3
Gilroy Prial singled to center field (1-1 BK). 0 3
Trevor Wallace flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3
Michael Weinbel hit by pitch (2-1 BFH); Gilroy Prial advanced to second. 0 3
Joseph Bernardo reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Michael Weinbel out at second 2b unassisted. 0 3

TCNJ - Bottom of 3rd RUT TCN
Tyler Provost singled to left center (1-0 B). 0 3
Jake Carter flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 3
Braden Dromboski flied out to rf (3-2 KBBBKF). 0 3
Tyler Provost advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 3
Chris Salmon walked (3-2 SKFBFBFBB). 0 3
Joe Tammaro flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 0 3

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 4th RUT TCN
Austin Hanni to p for Jack Reardon. 0 3
RJ Kernan grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BKFF). 0 3
Daniel Fedorco walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Malik Little walked (3-2 BKBBKB); Daniel Fedorco advanced to second. 0 3
Jonathan Jerez reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KS); Malik Little out at second 3b to 2b; Daniel Fedorco
advanced to third. 0 3
Matthew Torreto struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 0 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

TCNJ - Bottom of 4th RUT TCN
Jesse Beer grounded out to ss (3-1 BBKB). 0 3
Jack O'Donnell popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 3
Brian Lovaglio popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 3

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 5th RUT TCN
Gilroy Prial singled up the middle (3-1 BKBB). 0 3
Trevor Wallace grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Gilroy Prial advanced to second. 0 3
Michael Weinbel walked (3-0 BBBB); Gilroy Prial advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
Joseph Bernardo lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 3
RJ Kernan flied out to cf (1-2 BKFF). 0 3

TCNJ - Bottom of 5th RUT TCN
Michael Contiliano singled through the right side (0-0). 0 3
Michael Contiliano stole second. 0 3
Tyler Provost grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 3
Jake Carter flied out to rf (1-2 KBKF). 0 3
Braden Dromboski flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 3

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 6th RUT TCN
Tyler Perry to p for Austin Hanni. 0 3
Daniel Fedorco grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 0 3
Malik Little popped up to ss (0-1 K). 0 3
Jonathan Jerez flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3

TCNJ - Bottom of 6th RUT TCN
Chris Salmon doubled to left field (3-1 BBKB). 0 3
Joe Tammaro out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Chris Salmon advanced to third. 0 3
Jesse Beer walked (3-2 FFBBBB). 0 3
Jack O'Donnell singled, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by p, RBI (0-0); Jesse Beer advanced
to third; Chris Salmon scored, unearned. 0 4
Brian Lovaglio singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Jack O'Donnell scored; Jesse Beer scored. 0 6
Luke Hagen to p for Joshua Warming. 0 6
Michael Contiliano struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 6
Tyler Provost struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 0 6

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 7th RUT TCN
Matthew Torreto grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 6
Gilroy Prial flied out to cf (1-2 KSB). 0 6
Trevor Wallace grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BKKBB). 0 6

TCNJ - Bottom of 7th RUT TCN
Jake Carter singled down the lf line (2-2 KBBFF). 0 6
Jake Carter out at first p to 1b to ss, picked off. 0 6
Braden Dromboski fouled out to 1b (3-2 BSBFFB). 0 6
Chris Salmon doubled down the 1b line (2-1 BBF). 0 6
Joe Tammaro singled to second base (0-2 SF); Chris Salmon advanced to third. 0 6
Joe Tammaro stole second. 0 6
Jesse Beer grounded out to 2b (3-2 BSSBFFFB). 0 6

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 8th RUT TCN



Michael Weinbel walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 6
Joseph Bernardo struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 6
RJ Kernan walked (3-0 BBBB); Michael Weinbel advanced to second. 0 6
Daniel Fedorco singled through the right side, RBI (0-2 KF); RJ Kernan advanced to second; Michael Weinbel
scored. 1 6
Malik Little walked (3-1 BBKBB); Daniel Fedorco advanced to second; RJ Kernan advanced to third. 1 6
Jalen Maharaja to p for Tyler Perry. 1 6
Jonathan Jerez struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 1 6
Matthew Torreto grounded out to p (1-2 BFK). 1 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

TCNJ - Bottom of 8th RUT TCN
Jack O'Donnell flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 1 6
Brian Lovaglio popped up to 1b (3-2 BBFBF). 1 6
Michael Contiliano struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 1 6

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 9th RUT TCN
Braden Dromboski to 3b. 1 6
Andrew Pearson to 1b for Chris Salmon. 1 6
Joe Tammaro to ss. 1 6
Jesse Beer to dh. 1 6
Jesse Beer to p for Jalen Maharaja. 1 6
Gilroy Prial grounded out to ss (1-2 BKK). 1 6
Trevor Wallace grounded out to 2b (1-2 KSB). 1 6
Michael Weinbel singled through the left side (2-2 KKBB). 1 6
Joseph Bernardo grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 1 6

TCNJ - Bottom of 9th RUT TCN


